HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
19" TRUSS MANUFACTURER

9-1"

NOTES:

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
18T FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
2ND FLOOR = 7"-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOQFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

-WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
P | A N 2 O O 4 SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
-ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER
-CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 100" OF CHIMNEY.

PHONE: 704.529.6500

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 |ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE

CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER
E2 |MASCNRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED

ROWLOCK COURSE
E9 CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST

BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS
E12 |FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E13 |FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS
E15 |FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING)
E16 |1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED. PROVIDE CAP FLASHING AS
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIM W/ AN EXPOSED TOP EDGE.

IT IS NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE IN WHOLE
OR IN PART ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.
REUSE OR MODIFICATION, OF ANY UTILIZATION IF NOT A FINISHED INSTRUMENT,
WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT

B9H MERRICK®

000

301 S. MCDOWELL STREET, SUITE 300

CHARLOTTE, NC 28204
NC ENGINEERING FIRM F-0908
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NOTES:

2ND FLOOR =

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
18T FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOQFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

-WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

-ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

-CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1

ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE
CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER

ASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED

E2 W
E5 ROWLOCK COURSE

E9 Ci

E12 |FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

ORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST
BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS

i
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B9H MERRICK®

000

301 S. MCDOWELL STREET, SUITE 300

CHARLOTTE, NC 28204

PHONE: 704.529.6500

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT

NC ENGINEERING FIRM F-0908

IT IS NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE IN WHOLE
OR IN PART ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.
REUSE OR MODIFICATION, OF ANY UTILIZATION IF NOT A FINISHED INSTRUMENT,
WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.
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NOTES:

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
1ST FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
2ND FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
3RD FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

-WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

-ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

-CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM QF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

PHONE: 704.529.6500

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 |ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE
CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER

E2 |MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED

E5 |ROWLOCK COURSE

E9 |CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST
BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS

E12_|FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER Wi 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E13 |FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E15 |FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING)

E16 |1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED. PROVIDE CAP FLASHING AS
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIM Wi AN EXPOSED TOP EDGE.

IT IS NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE IN WHOLE
OR IN PART ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.
REUSE OR MODIFICATION, OF ANY UTILIZATION IF NOT A FINISHED INSTRUMENT,
WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT

B9H MERRICK®

000

301 S. MCDOWELL STREET, SUITE 300

CHARLOTTE, NC 28204
NC ENGINEERING FIRM F-0908
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NOTES:

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
1ST FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
2ND FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
3RD FLOOR = 7'-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

-WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

-ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

-CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM QF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 |ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE
CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER

E2 |MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED

E5 ROWLOCK COURSE

E9 |CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST
BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS

E12 |FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E13 |FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E15 |FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING)

E16 |1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED. PROVIDE CAP FLASHING AS
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIM W/ AN EXPOSED TOP EDGE.

FYPON
FYPON 2-PC
BKT10X16X4
TRLV60X25 Ly
o
& zf
Ex
=3
o
-4
G5
5z
g%
Eig. @
Eterscim E‘g
. 7
2 Ir
FR\EZE HEEL
- N 2ND FLOOR PL. HT. G
- _ — _ 2NDFL WDW.HT. G
E16/E"
E1e4-
E13
_ - _2ND FLOOR FIN. FLR. G
Eie- T
L > — — - — — - - __ 1STFLOORPL.HT. G
Ero—] | ~
= H 1ST FL. WDW. HT. @
STONE | - ]
WATER ~ g
TABLE - - . §
] = | = —H—— 14" TAPERED COLUMN
) ; =1
gﬁ.?NE ? = 'fj/H 7 i ON 16" CMU BASE W/
¥y A 2" STONE WRAP

2-101/27

FRONT ELEVATION 'D'

_1STFLOOR FIN. FLR. G ;

1
O 1/4" = 10" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"

0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

HEEL

10

7-6"

2ND FLOOR PL. HT. d ;

2ND FL. WDW. HT. G

E13

6 34

2ND FLOOR FIN. FLR. G i

9-1"
7.6

| 80f

|SOFFIT

1ST FLOOR PL.HT. s

[—

]

[—

It

[

1ST FL. WDW. HT. G

RIGHT ELEVATION 'D'’

3
O 1/47 = 10" AT 22°X34" LAYOUT

1/8" = 1-0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

15T FLOOR FIN. FLR. @

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

HEEL

2ND FLOOR PL. HT. G

2ND FL. WDW. HT. S

6 30°

2ND FLOOR FIN. FLR. s

7.6

5-0"

1ST FLOOR PL.HT. G }

1ST FL. WDW. HT. S

STONE
WATER
TABLE

O e
7

15T FLOOR FIN. FLR. G

RIGHT ELEVATION 'D' - HIGH
VISIBILITY

1
O 1/4" = 1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT

0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

B9H MERRICK®

000

301 S. MCDOWELL STREET, SUITE 300

CHARLOTTE, NC 28204

PHONE: 704.529.6500

NC ENGINEERING FIRM F-0908

IT IS NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE IN WHOLE
OR IN PART ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.
REUSE OR MODIFICATION, OF ANY UTILIZATION IF NOT A FINISHED INSTRUMENT,
WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT

NW Lake Wylie, LLC

419 S. Sharon Amity Road
Suite B
Charlotte, NC 28211

BY:

CHANGED | CHECKED |APPROVE!
BY: BY

DATE

REVISIONS

REV | REVISION DESCRIPTION

JAM/PNL [10/6/22
JAM/PNL [10/6/22

DESIGN BY

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY:

AGM [10/6/22
RET [10/6/22

APPROVED BY:

The Towns at McLean

@)

Architectural Package
Conceptual Only

MCLEAN

NG

LAKE WYLIE # BELMONT,

CITY OF BELMONT # SPR2022.XX

n
N
|
n
(9]
00
N~
o
o

JOB NO

10,/06 /2022

SHEET AOO4

DATE




HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

10"

__ 2ND FLOOR PL.HT. Q

91"

g

\ | /]

2ND FL. WDW. HT. 3

P =

E16]
E15)

1-6 3/4"

_2ND FLOOR FIN. FLR. S

1ST FLOQR PL. HT. G

g-1"
-

||

[l_ SOFFIT

1ST FL. WDW. HT. G }

FRONT ELEVATION A’

1/8" = 1-0" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

1/4" = 1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT

__1ST FLOOR FIN. FLR. G

5:12

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

__2ND FLOOR PL. HT G D

2ND FL. WDW_HT. d )

146 34"

_2ND FLOOR FIN. FLR, G ;

__ 1STFLOOR PL, HT. d ;

1ST FL. WDW. HT. G )

REAR ELEVATION 'A'

1/8" = 10" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

1/4"=1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT

14:12

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

_ISTFLOORFIN.FLR G i

91"
76

__ 2ND FLOOR PL.HT. GD
__ _2NDFL. WDW.HT. @

E13]

WDWS STANDARD AT
OPT. HIGH VISIBILITY

__2ND FLOOR FIN, FLR. G ;

1ST FLOOR PL_HT G ;

91"
76"

80’
SOFFIT

1ST FL. WDW. HT. G

RIGHT ELEVATION 'A’

174" = 10" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT

23 AM

37

10/6/2022 10

Q:\CHA\Projects\7825-25-NW-Towns\CAD\CDs\Architectural Package\7825-25-Architectural Package.dwg

1/8" = 10" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

18T FLOOR FIN, G )

PLAN 2298

zh
Ex
=]
>_)—
o
Lz
oou
w >
>z
z3
=)
)
=
T
Ir
)

512

o

HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

__ 2NDFLOOR PL.HT G ;

7-11 12"

-SOFFIT HT:

6 34"

T

\

2ND FL. WDW. HT. S

[———— FYPON

BKT10X16X4

H = m

& Eig

| ——1d

10"

E16)

_2ND FLOORFIN_FLR. G )

76"

FYPON ‘

BKT10X16X4 /{
|

1ST FLOOR PL. HT. G ;

guq"

SOFFIT

%Eo BAND

[
—

1ST FL. WDW. HT. G D

FRONT ELEVATION 'B'

14" = 1-0" AT 22°X34" LAYOUT 18" = 10" AT 11" X 17" LAYOUT

¥

1-6 3/4"

9.‘1.‘
76"

91"

-6 3/4"

It

9'-

__1ST FLOOR FIN.FLR. G ;

NOTES:

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
1ST FLOOR = 7-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
2ND FLOOR = 7-8" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS

-WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

-ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER

-CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 10'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

PHONE: 704.529.6500

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 |ADHERED STOME VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE
CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER

E2 |MASCONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED

[E5__|ROWLOCK COURSE

E7 |FYPON OR EQUIVALENT LOUVERED VENT, SIZE AS NOTED

ES CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST
BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS

E10 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS

E12 |FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E13 |FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E15 |FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING)

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT
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E16 |1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED. PROVIDE CAP FLASHING AS
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIM W/ AN EXPOSED TOP EDGE.
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WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.
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HEEL MIN. VERIFY WITH

NOTES:

-GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS

-WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
1ST FLOOR = 7-6" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS
2ND FLOOR = 7-8" U.N.O. ON ELEVATIONS

-ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER BUILDER. INSTALL ALL LOW SLOPE
ROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905 AND MANUFACTURERS SPECS

WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER BUILDER. GRIDS AS
P A N 9 8 SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

L 2 2 |ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY BUILDER
_CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE
ANY ROOF WITHIN 100" OF CHIMNEY.

PHONE: 704.529.6500

-ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND

E1 |ADHERED STOME VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED. PROVIDE
CONT. FLASHING MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE THROUGH MASONRY VENEER

E2 |MASCONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, HEIGHT AS NOTED
[E5__|ROWLOCK COURSE

E7 |FYPON OR EQUIVALENT LOUVERED VENT, SIZE AS NOTED

ES CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING, CODE COMPLIANT FLASHING MUST
BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS

E10 |STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS

E12 |FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E13 |FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS

E15 |FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 16" O.C. (VINYL BOARD AND BATTEN
SIDING)

E16 |1X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, U.N.O. SIZE AS NOTED. PROVIDE CAP FLASHING AS
REQUIRED FOR ALL TRIM W/ AN EXPOSED TOP EDGE.

IT IS NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE IN WHOLE
OR IN PART ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.
REUSE OR MODIFICATION, OF ANY UTILIZATION IF NOT A FINISHED INSTRUMENT,
WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERRICK AND COMPANY
SHALL BE AT THE SOLE RISK FOR THE UNAUTHORIZED USER WITHOUT

OF SERVICE PREPARED BY MERRICK AND COMPANY FOR A DEFINED PROJECT.
LIABILITY OR LOSS EXPOSURE TO MERRICK AND COMPANY.

THIS AND ANY OTHER ELECTRONIC MEDIA COUNTERPART IS AN INSTRUMENT
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